LM6152 Dual and LM6154 Quad
High Speed/Low Power 45 MHz Rail-to-Rail I/O
Operational Amplifiers
General Description
Using patent pending circuit topologies, the LM6152/54 pro-
vides new levels of speed vs power performance in applica-
tions where low voltage supplies or power limitations made
compromise necessary. With only 1.5 mA/amp supply cur-

n Wireless communications
Connection Diagrams
Ordering Information
Package
Temperature Range
NSC
Drawing
Industrial
−40˚C to +85˚C
8-Pin Molded DIP LM6142AIN, LM6142BIN N08E
8-Pin Small Outline LM6142AIM, LM6142BIM M08A
14-Pin Molded DIP LM6144AIN, LM6144BIN N14A
14-Pin Small Outline LM6144AIM, LM6144BIM M14A
8-Pin DIP/SO
DS012350-1
Top View
14-Pin DIP/SO